

## Network Disclosure Announcement No. 894

Short Term Public Notice Under Rule 51.333(a) CenturyLink's Internet address: http://www.centurylink.com/disclosures/

## 911 Switch Decommissions in Montana

First Implementation Date: July 9, 2025 Original Date Posted: December 5, 2024

**Summary:** CenturyLink announces the planned decommissioning of the Montana ECS 1000 Selective Routers. All 911 Services will be moved to new diverse 911 equipment via connections to the LATA 648 POI's (MSSLMTMA and HLNAMTMA) and LATA 650 POI's (BLNGMTWE and BZMNMTMA). New diverse 9-1-1 TDM/ISUP trunk groups shall be installed and OSP traffic shall migrate to each of the 2 new POI's indicated prior to the final switch migration date of July 9, 2025. The ECS1000 equipment will be powered down on August 15, 2025. These dates are final. No extensions shall be granted.

### Locations and

**Timing of Deployment:** The following gives additional details on the switches being decommissioned:

LATA 648

Office Name Missoula CenturyLink Selective Router

Switch ID MSSLMTXC1ED

Switch TypeECS1000Point Code005-043-084Final Migration DateJuly 9, 2025Power Down DateAugust 15, 2025

**AND** 

Office Name Billings CenturyLink Selective Router

Switch ID BLNGMTAS1ED

Switch Type ECS1000
Point Code 228-072-248
Final Migration Date Power Down Date August 15, 2025

911 Selective Router services will be transferred to:

LATA 648 POI HLNAMTMA
Switch ID CHCGILDTCA9
Point Code 001-016-029
LATA 648 POI MSSLMTMA
Switch ID HLRNCOFPCA1
Point code 001-016-038
Implementation Date July 9, 2025

Note: This announcement has been released in accordance with the FCC Rule 51.333(a), Certification of Short Term Public Notice.

# 931 14<sup>th</sup> Street Denver, CO. 80202



#### **AND**

LATA 650 POI BZMNMTMA
Switch ID CHCGILDTCA9
Point Code 001-016-029
LATA 650 POI BLNGMTWE
Switch ID HLRNCOFPCA1
Point Code 001-016-038
Implementation Date July 9, 2025

**Additional Information:** 

OSP Migration Team will be setting up OSP kick off meetings to discuss the project and specific details associated with each Provider.

Primary contacts are:

Bryanna Jackson

Bryanna.Jackson@Lumen.com

Dillon Cramer

Dillon.Cramer@Lumen.com